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Title of Change:  2Q2023 Product Discontinuance Notice - Batch 5 (Standard) 

Last Time Buy Date: 30 Dec 2023 

Last Ship Date: 30 Jun 2024 

Contact information: Contact your local onsemi Sales Office or PCN.Support@onsemi.com 

Type of notification:  Customers must notify onsemi (<PCN.Support@onsemi.com >) in writing within 90 days of receipt of this 
notification if they consider the discontinued product to be "Sole Source."  onsemi and the customer may 
negotiate an appropriate End-of-Life. 

Description and Purpose:  
 
In an attempt to minimize the number and frequency of product discontinuance notices to its customers, onsemi is publishing this quarterly 
product discontinuance notification. 
 
Some of the devices contained in this notice may be part of a product portfolio renewal process or a manufacturing facility closure. onsemi 
continually monitors worldwide sales and billings activities on all the products offered to its customers.                                

 
The activity for the products on the attached device list has declined to a level that warrants the discontinuance of these products or the 
manufacturing facility has been announced for a closure. Some devices may have an alternate standard device or a suggested replacement as an 
alternative solution.                                                              
 
onsemi wishes to promptly inform our customer of our intent to exit this small portion of our overall portfolio so that you may plan appropriately 
and effectively for replacement devices.                                          
 
onsemi has provided a list of replacement devices, where available, to aid in this process.                                                             
 
For those devices that have no recommended replacement identified, onsemi has partnered with Rochester Electronics and Flip Electronics who 
will carry any remaining device inventory to potentially allow for a continued source after onsemi has completed its business process 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: onsemi may implement minimum order quantities or dollar amounts based on inventories available. Also, Devices on this Product 
Discontinuance become NCNR (Non-Cancelable, Non-Returnable).                             
 
For questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact your local sales office or customer service representative.                                          
 
Additional contacts are:            

Americas:                                                                                            
Tom Siegel (tom.siegel@onsemi.com)                                                   
  +1 765 868 5022                                                                                   
USA        

Europe:                                                                                              
Andrej Tomasik (andrej.tomasik@onsemi.com)  
  +421 33790 2229  
Slovakia  
 

Japan:                                                                                
Isao Usuki (isao.usuki@onsemi.com)  
  +81 3 6880 1771 
Japan 

 

Asia Pacific: 
Stephen Ng (stephen.ng@onsemi.com)  
+852 2689 0209  
China  

NOTE: UPON PUBLICATION OF THIS DISCONTINUANCE NOTICE, onsemi ALLOWS SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE NOTICE DATE TO PLACE FINAL 
LIFETIME PURCHASE ORDERS.   ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO REASONABLE ORDER QUANTITIES, PRODUCT AVAILABILITY AND ALL OTHER 
APPLICABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS                                                

 
NOTE: TO ALLOW AN ORDERLY EXIT FROM THE MARKET, PRODUCT SHALL NOT BE DELIVERED AFTER TWELVE (12) MONTHS BEYOND THE 
ANNOUNCEMENT DATE. 
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List of Affected Parts: 

 

Note: Only the standard (off the shelf) part numbers are listed in the parts list.  Any custom parts affected by this PCN are shown in the customer 
specific PCN addendum in the PCN email notification, or on the PCN Customized Portal. 

 

Device to be Discontinued Replacement part Supplier  

ESD5581MXT5G #NONE #NA 

NC7ST32M5X-L22090 NC7ST32M5X onsemi 

CAT5113VI-10-GT3 #NONE #NA 

CAT811TTBI-GT3 #NONE #NA 

MSRF860G #NONE #NA 

FDG8842CZ NTJD4105CT1G onsemi 

FDG6306P NTJD4152PT1G onsemi 

FDD8870 #NONE #NA 

MAX803SQ438T1G #NONE #NA 

MAX803SQ308D2T1G #NONE #NA 

MAX803SQ293D1T1G #NONE #NA 

MAX803SQ263T1G #NONE #NA 

FDMF3030 #NONE #NA 

ESD7501MUT5G #NONE #NA 

SCY99234SN1T1G #NONE #NA 

NB6L572MMNR4G NB7L572MNG onsemi 

NB6L572MMNG NB7L572MNG onsemi 

2N7002DW-G 2N7002DW onsemi 

BS170-D74Z BS170 onsemi 

FDMC2674 FDMC2610 onsemi 

NL7SZ18DFT2G-L22348 NL7SZ18DFT2G onsemi 

NL27WZ16DFT2G-L22348 NL27WZ16DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ126DFT2G-L22038 NL17SZ126DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ125DFT2G-F22038 NL17SZ125DFT2G onsemi 

NC7SZ38P5X-L22057 NC7SZ38P5X onsemi 

NC7SZ373P6X-L22347 NC7SZ373P6X onsemi 

NC7SZ32M5X-L22090 NC7SZ32M5X onsemi 

NC7SZ125M5X-L22090 NC7SZ125M5X onsemi 

NC7SZ04M5X-L22090 NC7SZ04M5X onsemi 

NC7S32M5X-L22090 NC7S32M5X onsemi 

NC7S08M5X-L22090 NC7S08M5X onsemi 

NC7S04M5X-L22090 NC7S04M5X onsemi 

MC74VHC1G14DFT2G-F22038 MC74VHC1G14DFT2G onsemi 

https://www.onsemi.com/PowerSolutions/pcn.do
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MC74HC1G32DFT2G-L22038 MC74HC1G32DFT2G onsemi 

M74VHC1GT125DF2G-L22038 MC74VHC1GT125DFT2G onsemi 

M74VHC1GT08DFT2G-F22038 MC74VHC1GT08DFT2G onsemi 

M74VHC1GT08DFT1G-L22038 MC74VHC1GT08DFT1G onsemi 

CAT5241YI-10-T2 #NONE #NA 

CAT823RTDI-GT3 #NONE #NA 

CAT811STBI-GT3 #NONE #NA 

EA2M-SUD8A1G LE25S161XBTAG onsemi 

FDMS3602S-P #NONE #NA 

NTGS3130NT1G FDC637BNZ onsemi 

FDD8647L #NONE #NA 

FDD8453LZ #NONE #NA 

FDD8451 #NONE #NA 

FDD6630A #NONE #NA 

FDS4435A FDS4435BZ onsemi 

NCP803SN400T1G #NONE #NA 

NCP803SN308T1G #NONE #NA 

NCP803SN293D2T1G #NONE #NA 

NCP308SNADJT1G #NONE #NA 

NCP308SN250T1G #NONE #NA 

MAX810STRG #NONE #NA 

MAX803SQ463T1G #NONE #NA 

MAX803SQ308T1G #NONE #NA 

MAX803SQ293T1G #NONE #NA 

NIS5112D1R2G NIS5420MT1TXG onsemi 

FDMC86265P FDMC2523P onsemi 

NL27WZ17DFT2G-L22348 NL27WZ17DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ14DFT2G-L22038 NL17SZ14DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ04DFT2G-L22038 NL17SZ04DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ00DFT2G-L22038 NC7SZ00P5X onsemi 

NC7WZ07P6X-L22347 NC7WZ07P6X onsemi 

NC7SZ58P6X-L22347 NC7SZ58P6X onsemi 

NC7SZ57P6X-L22347 NC7SZ57P6X onsemi 

NC7SZ332P6X-L22347 NC7SZ332P6X onsemi 

NC7SZ18P6X-L22347 NC7SZ18P6X onsemi 

NC7SZ14M5X-L22090 NC7SZ14M5X onsemi 

NC7SZ126M5X-L22090 NC7SZ126M5X onsemi 
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NC7SZ11P6X-L22347 NC7SZ11P6X onsemi 

NC7SZ08M5X-L22090 NC7SZ08M5X onsemi 

NC7S00P5X-L22057 NC7S00P5X onsemi 

CAT5113VI-01-GT3 #NONE #NA 

CAT809RTBI-GT3 #NONE #NA 

FDD8424H #NONE #NA 

NCP803SN263T1G #NONE #NA 

NCP308SN330T1G #NONE #NA 

MAX809TTRG #NONE #NA 

NSPU3051N2T5G #NONE #NA 

NL27WZ14DFT2G-L22348 NL27WZ14DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ32DFT2G-L22038 NL17SZ32DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ17DFT2G-F22038 NL17SZ17DFT2G onsemi 

NC7WZ16P6X-L22347 NC7WZ16P6X onsemi 

NC7WZ14P6X-L22347 NC7WZ14EP6X onsemi 

NC7SZ175P6X-L22347 NC7SZ175P6X onsemi 

NC7SZ14P5X-L22057 NC7SZ14P5X onsemi 

NL17SZ08DFT2G-F22038 NL17SZ08DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ07DFT2G-F22038 NL17SZ07DFT2G onsemi 

NL17SZ02DFT2G-L22038 NC7SZ02P5X onsemi 

NC7SZ04P5X-L22057 NC7SZ04P5X onsemi 
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Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
ESD5581MXT5G #NONE #NA
CAT5113VI-10-GT3 #NONE #NA
CAT811TTBI-GT3 #NONE #NA
MSRF860G #NONE #NA
FDG8842CZ NTJD4105CT1G onsemi
FDG6306P NTJD4152PT1G onsemi
FDD8870 #NONE #NA
MAX803SQ308D2T1G #NONE #NA
MAX803SQ438T1G #NONE #NA
MAX803SQ293D1T1G #NONE #NA
MAX803SQ263T1G #NONE #NA
FDMF3030 #NONE #NA
NB6L572MMNR4G NB7L572MNG onsemi
ESD7501MUT5G #NONE #NA
NB6L572MMNG NB7L572MNG onsemi
2N7002DW-G 2N7002DW onsemi
BS170-D74Z BS170 onsemi
NL7SZ18DFT2G-L22348 NL7SZ18DFT2G onsemi
FDMC2674 FDMC2610 onsemi
NL17SZ126DFT2G-L22038 NL17SZ126DFT2G onsemi
NL27WZ16DFT2G-L22348 NL27WZ16DFT2G onsemi
NC7SZ373P6X-L22347 NC7SZ373P6X onsemi
NL17SZ125DFT2G-F22038 NL17SZ125DFT2G onsemi
NC7SZ32M5X-L22090 NC7SZ32M5X onsemi
NC7SZ04M5X-L22090 NC7SZ04M5X onsemi
NC7SZ125M5X-L22090 NC7SZ125M5X onsemi
NC7S04M5X-L22090 NC7S04M5X onsemi
NC7S08M5X-L22090 NC7S08M5X onsemi
MC74HC1G32DFT2G-L22038 MC74HC1G32DFT2G onsemi
MC74VHC1G14DFT2G-F22038 MC74VHC1G14DFT2G onsemi
M74VHC1GT08DFT2G-F22038 MC74VHC1GT08DFT2G onsemi
M74VHC1GT125DF2G-L22038 MC74VHC1GT125DFT2G onsemi
M74VHC1GT08DFT1G-L22038 MC74VHC1GT08DFT1G onsemi
CAT823RTDI-GT3 #NONE #NA
CAT5241YI-10-T2 #NONE #NA
CAT811STBI-GT3 #NONE #NA
NTGS3130NT1G FDC637BNZ onsemi
FDD8647L #NONE #NA
FDD8453LZ #NONE #NA
FDD8451 #NONE #NA
FDD6630A #NONE #NA
NCP803SN400T1G #NONE #NA
FDS4435A FDS4435BZ onsemi
NCP803SN293D2T1G #NONE #NA
NCP803SN308T1G #NONE #NA
NCP308SNADJT1G #NONE #NA
MAX810STRG #NONE #NA
MAX803SQ463T1G #NONE #NA
NCP308SN250T1G #NONE #NA
MAX803SQ308T1G #NONE #NA
MAX803SQ293T1G #NONE #NA
NIS5112D1R2G NIS5420MT1TXG onsemi
FDMC86265P FDMC2523P onsemi
NL17SZ14DFT2G-L22038 NL17SZ14DFT2G onsemi
NL17SZ04DFT2G-L22038 NL17SZ04DFT2G onsemi
NL27WZ17DFT2G-L22348 NL27WZ17DFT2G onsemi
NL17SZ00DFT2G-L22038 NC7SZ00P5X onsemi
NC7SZ58P6X-L22347 NC7SZ58P6X onsemi
NC7WZ07P6X-L22347 NC7WZ07P6X onsemi
NC7SZ57P6X-L22347 NC7SZ57P6X onsemi
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NC7SZ18P6X-L22347 NC7SZ18P6X onsemi
NC7SZ332P6X-L22347 NC7SZ332P6X onsemi
NC7SZ126M5X-L22090 NC7SZ126M5X onsemi
NC7SZ14M5X-L22090 NC7SZ14M5X onsemi
NC7SZ08M5X-L22090 NC7SZ08M5X onsemi
NC7SZ11P6X-L22347 NC7SZ11P6X onsemi
NC7S00P5X-L22057 NC7S00P5X onsemi
CAT5113VI-01-GT3 #NONE #NA
FDD8424H #NONE #NA
CAT809RTBI-GT3 #NONE #NA
NCP803SN263T1G #NONE #NA
NCP308SN330T1G #NONE #NA
MAX809TTRG #NONE #NA
NSPU3051N2T5G #NONE #NA
NL17SZ32DFT2G-L22038 NL17SZ32DFT2G onsemi
NL27WZ14DFT2G-L22348 NL27WZ14DFT2G onsemi
NC7WZ16P6X-L22347 NC7WZ16P6X onsemi
NC7WZ14P6X-L22347 NC7WZ14EP6X onsemi
NL17SZ17DFT2G-F22038 NL17SZ17DFT2G onsemi
NC7SZ14P5X-L22057 NC7SZ14P5X onsemi
NC7SZ175P6X-L22347 NC7SZ175P6X onsemi
NL17SZ07DFT2G-F22038 NL17SZ07DFT2G onsemi
NL17SZ08DFT2G-F22038 NL17SZ08DFT2G onsemi
NL17SZ02DFT2G-L22038 NC7SZ02P5X onsemi
NC7SZ04P5X-L22057 NC7SZ04P5X onsemi
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